Despite the fact that, artificial intelligence 

has the capacity to mitigate digital fraud 

and ensure digital activities efficiency not 

only in banks, but in financial institutions 

as a whole. Available statistics indicate 

that an alarming rate of rise in digital 

frauds has disclose one hundred and eighty 

seven thousand, eight hundred and seventy 

cases (187,870 cases) or 88.74% of total 

fraud cases with the actual loss of four 

billion and ninety seven million naira only 

(₦4.97 billion) representing 69.10% of 

total Nigerian banks losses for 2021 (Igwe 

& Toby, 2021). The commission 

distinguished that the ways and instrument